

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan **Tel**: 03-79684001/2 **Fax**: 03-79577678 **E-mail**: roselein@iem.org.my **IEM Homepage**: http://www.myiem.org.my

TECHNICAL VISIT TO SIRIM QAS International (Reliability Lab)

(Organised by Electrical Engineering Technical Division, IEM)

Date : 15th December 2015 (Tuesday)

Time : 9.00am - 4.30pm (Assemble at Bangunan Ingenieur by 8.15am)

(Coach will depart at 8.30am sharp)

Venue : SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd., Meeting Room, Ground Floor, Building 12, SIRIM Complex, 1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri, Section 2,

40700 Shah Alam,

SYNOPSIS

SIRIM QAS International is a leading and accredited certification, inspection and testing services provider under numerous bodies, including the National Accreditation Body, the Department of Standards Malaysia (STANDARDS MALAYSIA) and the United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS) among others. These achievements demonstrate SIRIM QAS International high degree of competency, impartially and credibility in the area of conformity assessment and customers enjoy all the benefits of a recognized world class certification, inspection and testing body. With SIRIM QAS International, customers enjoy all the benefits of a recognized world class certification, inspection and testing body.

SIRIM QAS International offers certification services for mandatory quality and safety standards for building materials and components as well as various values-add standards for civil engineering and environmental friendliness, transportation and automotive, chemical and material and fire protection sector:

- Reliability Testing / Fire Protection Lab / Chemical & Consumer Product / Plastic & Composite Materials / Civil & Construction
- Mechanical & Automotive

Time	Tentative Itinerary
08.15am - 08.30am	Registration at Bangunan Ingeniuer, IEM
08.45am - 09.00am	Bas Departure from IEM, PJ
10.00am - 10.15am	Introduction to SIRIM QAS International
10.15am - 1.00pm	Laboratory Visit Reliability Testing Fire Protection Lab Chemical & Consumer Product Plastic & Composite Materials
1.00pm - 2.30pm	Lunch / Solat
2.30pm - 4.30pm	Laboratory Visit Civil & Construction Mechanical & Automotive

COMMITMENT FEE (INCLUSIVE OF GST)
(Non refundable & Non transferable)
IEM Member: RM50.00
Non Member: RM80.00

BEM Approved: CPD/PDP Hours: 5

Ref No: IEM15/HQ/439/V

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

- Employees of other testing laboratories are **NOT** eligible to join this visit. Participants shall fill in Undertaking of Confidentiality
- > The visit is strictly limited to only twenty five (25) participants registered on a first come first pay basis.
- Interested members could register and pay online at IEM website (http://www.myiem.org.my); OR register by returning the appended registration form by 11th December 2015 together with the payment.
- > Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".
- > The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- > After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- > Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.
- If IEM maintained the reserved seat and the intending participant failed to attend the visit on the date of the event, the fee will still have to be settled in full.

Ir. YAU CHAU FONG

Chairman, Electrical Engineering Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP - Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 7678

TECHNICAL VISIT TO SIRIM OAS International (Reliability Lab)

(Organised by Electrical Engineering Technical Division, IEM)

rith a cheque Nofor the amount of RM as
Membership:
Contact Number:
e IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that
Signature